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Flow Reaction Setup

Figure S1. Instrument setup for the flow reaction. In this work, a flow reactor, E-FLOW-10 Flow 

Chemistry Teaching Platform (Ou Shisheng Technology Co., Ltd., Beijing, China), with a 10 mL 

volume, was used. Pumps of the DP-S10 model (Ou Shisheng Technology Co., Ltd., Beijing, China) 

were used to deliver the reaction mixture into the reactor.
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COPIES of 1H and 13C NMR SPECTRA
N-(2-iodo-4-methylphenyl)formamide (2g)
1Н NMR (700 MHz, DMSO) 
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N-(4-chloro-2-iodophenyl)formamide (2h) 
1Н NMR (700 MHz, DMSO) 
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1Н NMR (700 MHz, DMSO) 
LK6075.010.001.1r.esp
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1Н NMR (700 MHz, CDCl3)
RL-75_010001r
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13C NMR (176 MHz, CDCl3)
RL-75_011001r
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((4-Isopropylphenyl)ethynyl)trimethylsilane (3b)
1Н NMR (700 MHz, CDCl3)
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((4-Isopropylphenyl)ethynyl)trimethylsilane (3b)
13C NMR (176 MHz, CDCl3)

4-I-PR_13C_RL-151.1R.ESP
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((4-Methoxyphenyl)ethynyl)trimethylsilane (3c)
1Н NMR (700 MHz, CDCl3)

4-MEO_1H_RL-149-0.1R.ESP
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((4-Methoxyphenyl)ethynyl)trimethylsilane (3c)
13C NMR (176 MHz, CDCl3)

4-MEO_13C_RL-149-0.1R.ESP
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4-((Trimethylsilyl)ethynyl)benzonitrile (3d)
1Н NMR (700 MHz, CDCl3)

RL-282_010001r
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4-((Trimethylsilyl)ethynyl)benzonitrile (3d)
13C NMR (176 MHz, CDCl3)
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Trimethyl(m-tolylethynyl)silane (3e)
1Н NMR (700 MHz, CDCl3)
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13C NMR (176 MHz, CDCl3)
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Trimethyl(naphthalen-2-ylethynyl)silane (3f)
1Н NMR (700 MHz, CDCl3) 
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Trimethyl(naphthalen-2-ylethynyl)silane (3f)
13C NMR (176 MHz, CDCl3) 
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1Н NMR (700 MHz, DMSO) 
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N-(4-methyl-2-((trimethylsilyl)ethynyl)phenyl)formamide (3g)
13C NMR (176 MHz, DMSO) 
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1Н NMR (700 MHz, DMSO) 
4-Cl new.esp

12.0 11.5 11.0 10.5 10.0 9.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 1.5 1.0 0.5 0
Chemical Shift (ppm)

0

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25

0.30

0.35

0.40

0.45

0.50

0.55

0.60

0.65

0.70

0.75

0.80

0.85

0.90

0.95

1.00

N
or

m
al

iz
ed

 In
te

ns
ity

2.210.250.850.790.250.780.25

DMSO-d6

0.
23

0.
27

2.
50

3.
32

7.
307.

44
7.

457.
457.
51

7.
51

7.
53

8.
12

8.
148.

39
8.

64
8.

659.
54

9.
80

9.
82

Cl

NH

O

H Si



S26

N-(4-chloro-2-((trimethylsilyl)ethynyl)phenyl)formamide (3h)
13C NMR (176 MHz, DMSO) 
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1Н NMR (700 MHz, DMSO) 
indole new 1H.esp
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13C NMR (176 MHz, DMSO) 
indole NEW 13C.esp
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